	Sponsor: Administration
	CITY AND BOROUGH OF SITKA
	RESOLUTION NO. 2017-13
A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF SITKA SUPPORTING SITKA SOUND SCIENCE CENTER'S APPLICATION UNDER THE FY17 HISTORIC PRESERVATION FUND GRANT PROGRAM FOR CERTIFIED LOCAL GOVERNMENTS	
WHEREAS,	Sitka Sound Science Center is a 501(c)3 non-profit corporation dedicated to increasing understanding and awareness of terrestrial and aquatic ecosystems of Alaska through education and research; and
WHEREAS,	the Sage Building and Mill Building owned and occupied by Sitka Sound Science Center are contributing structures to the Sheldon Jackson School National Historical Landmark; and
WHEREAS,	Sitka Sound Science Center's goal through this grant application is to develop professional plans to preserve the Mill Building; and
WHEREAS,	Sitka Sound Science Center proposes to contribute 40% of its own resources to the project while requesting \$25,000 from the Historic Preservation Fund for Certified Local Governments; and
NOW FURTH	ER BE IT RESOLVED that the Assembly of the City and Borough of Sitka hereby supports the FY17 application of the Sitka Sound Science Center for a \$50,000 grant through the Historic Preservation Fund Grant program for Certified Local Governments.
•	PROVED, AND ADOPTED by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Sitka, th day of June, 2017.
	Matthew Hunter, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Sara Petersor Municipal Cle	
1 st and final reading 6/27/17	